
 

 

Regionmästerskap Väst 

Deje 200927 

 

 

Mästerskap Ställning 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Lars Hedlund Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 6 6 6 6 5 35 16  

2 Simon Ness Arvika skg (Vä) 5 6 6 4 6 6 33 19  

3 Johan Gustavsson Karlstad-Ulvsby skf (Vä) 6 6 5 4 6 5 32 23  

4 Niclas Eriksson Kristinehamn skf (Vä) 1 6 6 6 6 6 31 21  

5 Joakim Arnkvist Gräsmark skf (Vä) 6 6 4 3 5 6 30 17  

6 Stefan Lundgren Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 6 6 4 3 5 6 30 16  

7 Hans Arnkvist Gräsmark skf (Vä) 6 6 3 4 6 4 29 15  

8 Ola Ekblom Skoga-Ekshärad skf (Vä) 4 6 4 0 5 6 25 11  

9 Kenneth Lindberg Steneby skf (Vs) 4 6 3 4 4 2 23 6  

10 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby skf (Vä) 1 5 3 5 5 3 22 7  

11 Conrad Eriksson Steneby skf (Vs) 1 1 2 3 2 1 10 1  

 

Mästerskap Liggande 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 25  

2 Simon Sjödin Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 5 6 6 6 6 6 35 24  

3 Rolf Garn Forshälla/Herrestad/Torp (Vs) 5 6 6 4 6 5 32 17  

4 Jan-Åke Sundin Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 6 6 5 5 4 32 13  

5 Leif Edvinsson Kristinehamn skf (Vä) 5 6 4 5 6 5 31 21  

6 Heiko Zinke Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 5 6 3 5 5 5 29 12  

7 Lars-Åke Olsson Köla skg (Vä) 3 6 5 0 4 5 23 14  

8 Olof Danielsson Bjärke skf (Vg) 4 0 3 4 4 3 18 7  

 

Mästerskap Kikare 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Markus Roskifte Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 35  

2 Magnus Lindström Arvika skg (Vä) 6 6 6 6 5 5 34 28  

 

 

 

 



Distriktsmästerskap Värmland KhF 

Deje 200927 

 

Mästerskap Öppet 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Lars Hedlund Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 6 6 6 6 5 35 16  

2 Simon Ness Arvika skg (Vä) 5 6 6 4 6 6 33 19  

3 Johan Gustavsson Karlstad-Ulvsby skf (Vä) 6 6 5 4 6 5 32 23  

4 Niclas Eriksson Kristinehamn skf (Vä) 1 6 6 6 6 6 31 21  

5 Joakim Arnkvist Gräsmark skf (Vä) 6 6 5 1 6 6 30 17  

6 Stefan Lundgren Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 6 6 4 3 5 6 30 16  

7 Hans Arnkvist Gräsmark skf (Vä) 6 6 3 4 6 4 29 15  

8 Ola Ekblom Skoga-Ekshärad skf (Vä) 4 6 4 0 5 6 25 11  

9 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby skf (Vä) 1 5 3 5 5 3 22 7  

 

Mästerskap Ungdom 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Niclas Eriksson Kristinehamn skf (Vä) 1 6 6 6 6 6 31 21  

 

Mästerskap Veteran 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Lars Hedlund Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 6 6 6 6 5 35 16  

2 Ola Ekblom Skoga-Ekshärad skf (Vä) 4 6 4 0 5 6 25 11  

3 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby skf (Vä) 1 5 3 5 5 3 22 7   

 

 

Mästerskap Liggande 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 25  

2 Simon Sjödin Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 5 6 6 6 6 6 35 24  

3 Jan-Åke Sundin Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 6 6 5 5 4 32 13  

4 Leif Edvinsson Kristinehamn skf (Vä) 5 6 4 5 6 5 31 21  

5 Heiko Zinke Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 5 6 3 5 5 5 29 12  

6 Lars-Åke Olsson Köla skg (Vä) 3 6 5 0 4 5 23 14  

 

Mästerskap Kikare 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Markus Roskifte Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 35  

2 Magnus Lindström Arvika skg (Vä) 6 6 6 6 5 5 34 28  

 

 

 



 

 

Resultat KhF17 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Simon Sjödin Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 5 6 6 6 6 6 35 24  

 

Resultat KhF1 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Heiko Zinke Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 5 6 3 5 5 5 29 12  

 

Resultat KhF2 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Jan-Åke Sundin Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 6 6 5 5 4 32 13  

 

Resultat KhF3 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Niclas Eriksson Kristinehamn skf (Vä) 1 6 6 6 6 6 31 21  

2 Joakim Arnkvist Gräsmark skf (Vä) 6 6 4 3 5 6 30 17  

3 Hans Arnkvist Gräsmark skf (Vä) 6 6 3 4 6 4 29 15  

 

Resultat KhF4 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Simon Ness Arvika skg (Vä) 5 6 6 4 6 6 33 19  

2 Johan Gustavsson Karlstad-Ulvsby skf (Vä) 6 6 5 4 6 5 32 23  

3 Conrad Eriksson Steneby skf (Vs) 1 1 2 3 2 1 10 1  

 

Resultat KhFE 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Stefan Lundgren Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 6 6 4 3 5 6 30 16  

 

Resultat KhF55 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Lars Hedlund Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 6 6 6 6 5 35 16  

2 Ola Ekblom Skoga-Ekshärad skf (Vä) 4 6 4 0 5 6 25 11  

3 Kenneth Lindberg Steneby skf (Vs) 4 6 3 4 4 2 23 6  

4 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby skf (Vä) 1 5 3 5 5 3 22 7  

 

 

 



Resultat KhF65 

Plac. Namn Klubb 
St 

1 
St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Jan Olof Svensson Edsbjörke-Sunne skf (Vä) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 25  

2 Rolf Garn Forshälla/Herrestad/Torp (Vs) 5 6 6 4 6 5 32 17  

3 Leif Edvinsson Kristinehamn skf (Vä) 5 6 4 5 6 5 31 21  

4 Olof Danielsson Bjärke skf (Vg) 4 0 3 4 4 3 18 7  

 

Resultat KhF75 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 
St 

4 

St 

5 
St 6 Totalt   

1 Lars-Åke Olsson Köla skg (Vä) 3 6 5 0 4 5 23 14  

 

Resultat Kikare 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 1 St 2 St 3 St 4 St 5 St 6 Totalt   

1 Markus Roskifte Nedre Ullerud skf (Vä) 6 6 6 6 6 6 36 35  

2 Magnus Lindström Arvika skg (Vä) 6 6 6 6 5 5 34 28  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mål och avstånd Regionmästerskap Väst Korthållfält. 

1 Tunna   80 m. 

2 C5-C25  38 m 

3 T5V-1/6V  58 m 

4 S5V&H-S25V&H 68 m  knä 

5 B13-B65  90 m 

6 L9-L1  56 m 

 


